FISCAL YEAR 2010

FOIA Request
Number

Date
Received

Estimated

Completion Date

Response

Date Closed

Granted in
Part/Full

Request Letter/Documents Requested

SWPA-2010-
00348-F

11/16/2009

12/15/2009

12/14/2009

Granted in
Part

Performance standards & ratings for
10/1/08 through 9/30/09 of two employees.

SWPA-2010-
01115-F

12/16/2009

1/15/2010

12/21/2009

Granted

Employee’s own performance evaluation
package with written narrative.

SWPA-2010-
01127-F

12/27/2009

1/26/2010

1/20/2010

Granted

Employee’s own performance evaluation
package with written narrative. Previous
reguest was not consecutively numbered.

SWPA-2010-
01128-F

1/9/2010

2/8/2010

2/4/2010

Granted in
Part

Notes, agreements of a team
building/mediation held in April 2009.

SWPA-2010-
01129-F

1/9/2010

2/24/2010

2/24/2010

No Records

Statistical information re: FY2009
Performance ratings under 2.0

SWPA-2010-
01130-F

3/21/2010

4/16/2010

4/16/2010

Granted in
Part

| request that | be provided the necessary
raw data needed to compute or compile the
statistics requested: (no names or PII
information is requested).

1. Regarding Southwestern Power
Administration (SWPA) competitive service
employees, number of employees over the
age of 40 years and number of employees
under the age of 40 on September 30,
2009. (If data is unavailable, | request the
ages of all competitive service employees
on September 30, 2009) .2. Regarding the
same set of emploees above, number of
FY 2009 performance awards percentages
paid said employees whose award
percentages were under 2.0 percent.

2010-07

3/26/2010

4/23/2010

4/22/2010

Granted

Southwestern’s rate schedules and terms
and conditions and any/all notifications to
listed customers of sale of Hydro Power
Peaking, Peaking Energy and
Supplemental Peaking Energy that have
been increased, decreased, modified or
superseded during the life of each contract
from the date or original contract until
current date. Dixie Electric Membership
Corp, Southwest Louisiana Electric
Membership Corp, Arkansas Electric Coop
Corp, Associated Electric Coop, Northeast
Texas Electric Coop, Western Farmers
Elec. Coop, Ft. Sill, McAlester Army
Ammunition Plant, Bentonville AR; Duncan,
OK; Jonesboro, AR; Lafayette, LA;
Paragould, AR; and Purcell, OK.

2010-08

4/15/2010

5/13/2010

5/20/2010
Extension
Granted

Granted in
Part

FY09 Annual performance award
percentages for each employee who was
promoted or transferred to a new position
on or after March 31, 2008, for supervisory
and non-supervisory employees who are
under 40 and over 40.

2010-09

7/9/2010

8/6/2010

8/5/2010

Granted

Public comments Southwestern submitted
to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
regarding the Environmental Impact
Statement on the proposed Lake Columbia.
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