FISCAL YE	AR 2010				
FOIA Request Number	Date Received	Estimated Completion Date Response	Date Closed	Granted in Part/Full	Request Letter/Documents Requested
SWPA-2010- 00348-F	11/16/2009	12/15/2009	12/14/2009	Granted in Part	Performance standards & ratings for 10/1/08 through 9/30/09 of two employees.
SWPA-2010- 01115-F	12/16/2009	1/15/2010	12/21/2009	Granted	Employee's own performance evaluation package with written narrative.
SWPA-2010- 01127-F	12/27/2009	1/26/2010	1/20/2010	Granted	Employee's own performance evaluation package with written narrative. Previous request was not consecutively numbered.
SWPA-2010- 01128-F	1/9/2010	2/8/2010	2/4/2010	Granted in Part	Notes, agreements of a team building/mediation held in April 2009.
SWPA-2010- 01129-F	1/9/2010	2/24/2010	2/24/2010	No Records	Statistical information re: FY2009 Performance ratings under 2.0
SWPA-2010- 01130-F	3/21/2010	4/16/2010	4/16/2010	Granted in Part	I request that I be provided the necessary raw data needed to compute or compile the statistics requested: (no names or PII information is requested).  1. Regarding Southwestern Power Administration (SWPA) competitive service employees, number of employees over the age of 40 years and number of employees under the age of 40 on September 30, 2009. (If data is unavailable, I request the ages of all competitive service employees on September 30, 2009) .2. Regarding the same set of emploees above, number of FY 2009 performance awards percentages paid said employees whose award percentages were under 2.0 percent.
2010-07	3/26/2010	4/23/2010	4/22/2010	Granted	Southwestern's rate schedules and terms and conditions and any/all notifications to listed customers of sale of Hydro Power Peaking, Peaking Energy and Supplemental Peaking Energy that have been increased, decreased, modified or superseded during the life of each contract from the date or original contract until current date. Dixie Electric Membership Corp, Southwest Louisiana Electric Membership Corp, Arkansas Electric Coop Corp, Associated Electric Coop, Northeast Texas Electric Coop, Western Farmers Elec. Coop, Ft. Sill, McAlester Army Ammunition Plant, Bentonville AR; Duncan, OK; Jonesboro, AR; Lafayette, LA; Paragould, AR; and Purcell, OK.
2010-08	4/15/2010	5/13/2010	5/20/2010 Extension Granted	Granted in Part	FY09 Annual performance award percentages for each employee who was promoted or transferred to a new position on or after March 31, 2008, for supervisory and non-supervisory employees who are under 40 and over 40.
2010-09	7/9/2010	8/6/2010	8/5/2010	Granted	Public comments Southwestern submitted to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers regarding the Environmental Impact Statement on the proposed Lake Columbia.